the pool instead of the estimated constant effective yield on the loan pool. The effect of the correction reduced net
interest income by approximately $271,000 and $861,000 and increased other loan origination and servicing expenses
by approximately $11,000 and $64,000 for the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2004, respectively.
This amendment also reclassifies the cost to terminate a forward starting interest rate swap the Company had entered
into in August 2004 for the purpose of locking in the benchmark interest rate on its securitization transaction
completed in September 2004. The effect of this reclassification increased Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss
and reduced Other Assets by $1.9 million
   Following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the Company�s Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the three months and nine months ended September 30, 2004. (in thousands except per share data)

Edgar Filing: ORIGEN FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 22

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three Months ended Nine months ended
September 30, 2004 September 30, 2004

As As
previously As previously As
reported Adjustment restated reported Adjustment restated

Interest income $11,483 $ (271) $11,212 $30,877 $ (861) $30,016
Net interest income $ 7,760 $ (271) $ 7,489 $20,840 $ (861) $19,979
Loan origination and
servicing $ 334 $ 11 $ 345 $ 932 $ 64 $ 996
Total non interest expense $ 7,545 $ 11 $ 7,556 $20,797 $ 64 $20,861
Net income $ 1,691 $ (282) $ 1,409 $ 3,991 $ (925) $ 3,066
Earnings per share � basic $ 0.07 $ (0.01) $ 0.06 $ 0.20 $ (0.05) $ 0.15
Earnings per share � diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.01) $ 0.06 $ 0.19 $ (0.04) $ 0.15

15

Edgar Filing: ORIGEN FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

   Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

   This Form 10-Q includes certain forward looking statements. The words �will,� �may,� �designed to,� �believes,� �should,�
�anticipates,� �plans,� �expects,� �intends,� and �estimates,� and similar expressions, identify these forward-looking statements.